

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1531 of 1999

Union of India Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/s. Banwari Lal and Sons (P) Ltd. Respondent (s)

Date : 12-04-2004 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced his Lordship's opinion concurring with the judgment pronounced by Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia on behalf of Himself and Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia pronounced the judgment on behalf of Himself and Hon'ble the Chief Justice, allowing the appeal. There shall be no order as to costs.

Reportable.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master

[Two signed judgments are placed on the file]